
Location Name of Facility Contact Website Phone Email 

Alberta Cochrane Ecological Institute Clio Smeeton www.ceinst.org 403 932-5632 cei@nucleus.com 

BC - Langley Critter Care Wildlife Society Gail Martin www.crittercarewildlife.org 604-530-2064 crittercare1@shaw.ca 

BC - Smithers Northern Lights Wildlife Shelter Angelika Langden www.wildlifeshelter.com 250-847-5101 info@wildlifeshelter.com 

BC - Vancouver  Island North Island Wildlife Recovery Center Robin and Sylvia Campbell http://niwra.org/ 250-248-8534 wildlife@niwra.org 

Ontario - Sprucedale Bear With Us Mike McIntosh www.bearwithus.org 705-685-7830 info@bearwithus.org 

Ontario - Rosseau Aspen Valley Wildlife Sanctuary Tony Grant www.aspenvalleywildlifesanctuary.com 705-732-6368 info@avws.ca 

Arizona - Scottsdale Southwest Wildlife Rehabilitation and  Education Linda Searles http://www.southwestwildlife.org 480-471-9109 swref@extremezone.com 

California – South  Lake 

Tahoe 

Lake Tahoe Wildlife Care, Inc. Cheryl Millham www.ltwc.org 530-577-CARE info@ltwc.org 

California – Lake  

Arrowhead 

Wildhaven Ranch (San Bernardino  Mountains 

Wildlife Society) 

Diane Dragotto Williams www.wildhaven.org 909-337-1391 ddwilliams@wildhaven.org 

Colorado – Wetmore Wet Mountain Wildlife Rehabilitation,  Inc. Tom & Cec Sanders 719-784-3214 wtmtwild1@gmail.com 

Idaho - Garden City Idaho Black Bear Rehabilitation Centre Sally Maughan www.bearrehab.org 208-853-3105 info@bearrehab.org 

Idaho Wild Animal Rehabilitation of Idaho Tim Cochnauer 208-743-6898 Tcochnau@cpcinternet.com 

Michigan -  Muskegon West Michigan SPCA Brenda and Jim Pearson www.wmspca.com (231) 788-5933 spca@detours.net;  info@spcaswmich.org 

New Hampshire -  Lyme Kilham Wildlife Rehabilitation Ben Kilham http://web.mac.com/benjaminkilham/ 603-795-4135 Benjamin.Kilham@Valley.Net 

New Jersey - Clinton Woodlands Wildlife Refuge Tracy Leaver www.woodlandswildlife.org 908-730-8300 wildlife_rehab@yahoo.com 

New York -  Pennellville Kindred Kingdoms Wildlife  Rehabilitation Jean Soprano http://kindredkingdoms.com/ 315-695-6418 Vin42AD@aol.com 

North Carolina -  Graham Kindred Spirits Wildlife Center Dana Sims www.kindredspiritswildlifecenter.com 336-376-8602 danasims@sprynet.com 

Tennessee -  Townsend Appalachian Bear Rescue Dana Dodd www.abrTN.org 865-448-0143 dana.dodd@comcast.net 

Washington -  Arlington Sarvey Wildlife Care Center Kaye Baxter www.sarveywildlife.org 360-435-4817 leslie@sarveywildlife.org 

Washington –  Lynnwood PAWS Wildlife Rehabilitation Center Jennifer Convy www.paws.org 425-787-2500  Ext. 
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West Virginia Point of View Farm Joel Rosenthal 304-653-4766 

Ecuador Santa Martha Rescue Center Dalma Zsalako www.santamartharescue.org 593-(0)90-509-  105 santamartha@mail.com 

Ecuador Fundacion Espiritu del Bosque Armando Castellanos www.andeanbear.org info@andeanbear.org 

India - Delhi Central Zoo Authority Brij Kishor Gupta cza@nic.in 

Romania Vier Pfoten Rehabilitation Project Leonardo Bereczky office@vier-pfoten.org 

Russia Orphan Bear Rehabilitation Project Sergey Pazhetnov,  Valentin 

Pazhetnov,  Svetlana Pazhetnov 

info@ifaw.org 

Thailand Thai Society for the Conservation of  Wild 

Animals 

Gary van Zuylen www.tscwa.org 081+ 864-2448 info@tscwa.org 
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